PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY T ANTLEY	11/23/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11267851

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)254-4330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (919) 543-2172

Email: amirah_sca@us.ibm.com

Correspondent Name: AMIRAH SCARBOROUGH

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 12195

Address Line 2: T81/503

Address Line 4: RESERCH TRIANGL PARK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LOT920050106US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amirah Scarborough

Total Attachments: 1

source=LOT920050106US1_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024589 FRAME: 0697 CH \$40.00 112

IBM Docket No.: LOT920050106 (7501-17U)

ASSIGNMENT

WHE	REAS, I:	
(1)	Jeffrey T. Antley	of Raleigh, NC
have	invented certain impro	
	CREATING ACCES	BLE, TRANSLATABLE MULTIMEDIA PRESENTATIONS
and e	executed, respectively.	United States patent application therefore on the following date:
	(1) _	
the a entine State gran here all po	York, having a place of inafter called IBM), descation and invention, and invention, and thereby see right, title and interests and foreign countries application, and I rested upon the invention by agree that IBM may appers necessary in corn to do so by IBM.	CONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of cousiness at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504 res to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said of to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; sluable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, ill, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United and all rights of priority resulting

42867

1

PATENT REEL: 024589 FRAME: 0698